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WEST KIRBY PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 

HOLIDAY DATES FOR 2018/2019 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2018 
 

Open for Staff Monday 3 September INSET DAY 

Open for Staff                   Tuesday 4 September INSET DAY 

Term Starts Wednesday 5 September 

 

Break-up (Pupils) Friday 19 October 

HALF-TERM MONDAY 22 OCTOBER – FRIDAY 26 OCTOBER 

Term Starts Monday 29 October 

 

Break-up Friday 21 December                         

CHRISTMAS MONDAY 24 DECEMBER – FRIDAY 4 JANUARY 

 

SPRING TERM 2019 
 

Open for Staff                   Monday 7 January INSET DAY 

Term Starts Tuesday 8 January 

 

Break-up                         Friday 15 February 
HALF-TERM MONDAY 18 FEBRUARY – FRIDAY 22 FEBRUARY 

Term Starts Monday 25 February 

 

Break-up Friday 29 March 

SPRING BREAK MONDAY 1 APRIL – FRIDAY 12 APRIL 

 

 SUMMER TERM 2019 
 

Term Starts  Monday 15
 
April 

 

 

Easter Bank Holiday       Friday 19 April – School Closed 

Easter Bank Holiday       Monday 22 April – School Closed 

 

Bank Holiday                   Monday 6 May – School closed 

 

 

Break-up                         Friday 24 May                                           
HALF-TERM MONDAY 27 MAY – FRIDAY 31 MAY 

Open for Staff Monday 3 June INSET DAY 

Term Starts Tuesday 4 June 

 

Break-up Tuesday 23 July 

Open for Staff Wednesday 24 July INSET DAY 

 

AUTUMN TERM FOR PUPILS STARTS TUESDAY 3 SEPTEMBER 2019                                            

 

Please note the DFE Guidance instructing schools not to authorise 

holidays during term time apart from in the most exceptional 

circumstances. 


